Agreement may be renewed by mutual agreement of the Parties, for up to two (2) additional one 
(1) year terms, consistent with applicable procurement and appropriations laws. 

SECTION D. COMPENSATION:  
1. Amount of Compensation.  County shall pay compensation for performance of the Services 

in an amount not to exceed ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED FIFTEEN THOUSAND SIX 
HUNDRED NINE AND 32/100 DOLLARS ($1,215,609.32), which amount does not include 
applicable New Mexico gross receipts taxes (“NMGRT”).  Compensation shall be paid in 
accordance with the compensation rate schedule set out in Exhibit A, attached hereto and 
made a part hereof for all purposes. 

a. Hardware Fees.  County shall pay a one (1) time compensation fee for 
Hardware, as described in Exhibit A, Table 1 in a total not-to-exceed amount 
of TWENTY-ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY AND NO/100 
DOLLARS ($21,560.00).  Hardware as set forth in Section B shall be billed and 
invoiced as delivered. Shipping charges are additional and will be billed as 
incurred. 

b. Shipping Charges. County shall pay a one (1) time compensation fee for 
shipping of Hardware, as described in Exhibit A, Table 1 in a total not-to-

[...]

shall pay the subscription fees annually upon receipt of invoice, beginning on 
the Effective Date. 

d.  

e. Telematics Services Fees: County shall pay a one (1) time compensation fee 
for telematics services, as described in Exhibit A, Table 3, in a total not-to-
exceed amount of SIX THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTEEN AND 84/100 
DOLLARS ($6,915.84).  Telematics Services as set forth in Section B shall be 
billed and invoiced as delivered. 

f. County shall pay maintenance and support, as described in Exhibit A, Table 4, 
in a total not-to exceed amount for the term of this Agreement in the amount of 
NINETY THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY-TWO AND NO/100 DOLLARS 
($90,692.00).  County shall pay the maintenance and support fees annually in 
advance, beginning on March 1, 2026, and thereafter on the subsequent 
anniversary, unless terminated in writing by County   

g. County shall pay Hosting and Reports Developer Server fees, as described in 
Exhibit A, Table 5, in a total not-to exceed amount for the term of this 
Agreement in the amount of TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY-FOUR THOUSAND 
FOUR HUNDRED NINETY-SIX AND 48/100 DOLLARS ($284,496.48).  
County shall pay the maintenance and support fees annually in advance, 
beginning on March 1, 2026, and thereafter on the subsequent anniversary, 
unless terminated in writing by County. 

h. Additional Optional Professional Services.  At any time during the term of